e Upon appropriate request by the Administrator, he/she shall be permitted to examine

his/her file.

L The Administrator shall be permitted to reproduce any material in his/her files at an
appropriate cost factor established by the Board of Education.

E. Material will be removed from files when an Administrator’s claim that such material is

inaccurate or unfair is sustained.

ARTICLE XI
SALARY AND WORK YEAR

Salary Schedules shall be as follows:

POSITION

High School Principal

Middle School Principal

Elementary Principal

Director of Special Education

Assistant Principal — Secondary

Dean of Student Development — Secondary
Special Education Supervisor Grades Pre-K-5
Special Education Supervisor Grades 6-12

WORK YEAR

High School Principal

Elementary Principal

Middle School Principal

Director of Special Education

Assistant Principal — Secondary

Dean of Student Development — Secondary
Special Education Supervisor Grades Pre-K-5
Special Education Supervisor Grades 6-12

2014-15

2.5%

$135,259
$130,868
$126,926
$125,258
$101,768
$ 86,503
$ 73.800
$ 73.800

225 days
225 days
225 days
220 days
Teacher work year
Teacher work year
186 days
186 days

During the 2014-2015 contract year, the work year for any principal may be extended by up to an
additional five (5) days, at the discretion of the Superintendent of Schools.

During the 2014-2015 contract year, the above-noted salary of a bargaining unit member may be
increased by an additional one-half percent (.50) based upon the bargaining unit members’

evaluation.



