- C. Upon appropriate request by the Administrator, he/she shall be permitted to examine his/her file.
- D. The Administrator shall be permitted to reproduce any material in his/her files at an appropriate cost factor established by the Board of Education.
- E. Material will be removed from files when an Administrator's claim that such material is inaccurate or unfair is sustained.

ARTICLE XI SALARY AND WORK YEAR

Salary Schedules shall be as follows:

POSITION	<u>2014-15</u>
	2.5%
High School Principal	\$135,259
Middle School Principal	\$130,868
Elementary Principal	\$126,926
Director of Special Education	\$125,258
Assistant Principal – Secondary	\$101,768
Dean of Student Development – Secondary	\$ 86,503
Special Education Supervisor Grades Pre-K-5	\$ 73,800
Special Education Supervisor Grades 6-12	\$ 73,800

WORK YEAR

High School Principal	225 days
Elementary Principal	225 days
Middle School Principal	225 days
Director of Special Education	220 days
Assistant Principal – Secondary	Teacher work year
Dean of Student Development – Secondary	Teacher work year
Special Education Supervisor Grades Pre-K-5	186 days
Special Education Supervisor Grades 6-12	186 days

During the 2014-2015 contract year, the work year for any principal may be extended by up to an additional five (5) days, at the discretion of the Superintendent of Schools.

During the 2014-2015 contract year, the above-noted salary of a bargaining unit member may be increased by an additional one-half percent (.50) based upon the bargaining unit members' evaluation.